FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Freeman to Engrossed House Bill No. 148 by Representative Freeman

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 18, after "boundaries of the district shall" delete the remainder of the line and
- 3 insert "<u>encompass the area included within the</u>"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 4, line 9, change "<u>real</u>" to "<u>immovable</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert "such plan or plans, referred"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, delete "district, and it" and insert "district. The
 10 board"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 4, line 22, change "<u>real</u>" to "<u>immovable</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 5, line 1, change "<u>real</u>" to "<u>immovable</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 5, line 6, after "<u>Code.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 7 and 8 in
- 17 their entirety and insert "<u>The amount of the tax or fee shall be as requested by duly adopted</u> 18 resolution of the board "
- 18 resolution of the board."